


SITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 19970118

DEVELOPHENT REVIEW APPLICATION 1. D Murrier
PLAKNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

Lilley, Danial 12197197
“Aoolicant o ' ' ' B Application Date

. Bortianag, ME Eortland Piae
};«zplicar'at"s' Mailing Address ' ' ST o Project Néme{Descripﬁon
Associated Design/Bric Dubs 3% Pusttand Pier
Eéﬁsuttanw\gent Adtress of Proposed Site

u71-8333 2711480 Q30-L-008

Azplicant or Agent Daylime Telephone, Fax ) Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Froposed Development {check all that apply): I New Buiiding {77 Buildimg Addition I} Changs Of Use [ Residential
D Ciffice Ej Retail E:j tanufacturing B WarehouseDistribution [j Farking Lot m Ciher (specify)  replacs pier
-ﬁ'}éposed Buiidiﬁg sguare Feet or # of Units ' Acreaéje of Site ' o Edﬁing

Check Review Reguired:

{7 site Ptan 1 subdivision [7] PAD Review ] 14403 Streets Review
{rmajorfminer) # of lots
] Fiood Hazard ' ] shoreland [] HistericPreservation [ DEF Local Certification
|:| Zoning Conditionat [3 Zoning Variance [j Other
Use (ZBA/PE)
Fees Paid: Site Flan $300.00 Subdivision ) Ergineer Review Date 1217797
Planning Approval Status: Reviewer _
O Approved [:] Approved wionditions M oenied
See Altached
Approval Date 498 Approval Expiration _%fgrsg Extension to ~ ) B Additional Shests
T ) Altached
7] OK to Issue Building Perrnit Kandice Taibot 210198
signature date
Perfformance Guaranies ’:1 Required® D Not Requirsd

* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below

I:! Performance Guararies Accepted

date amount expiraticn daie

D Inspection Fes Paid _ L o
date arnouni
] Building Permit 1ssued
date
[:] Performance Guarantee Reduced . _ _ _
date rernaining balance signature
[:[ Temporary Certificate of Oceupancy e [:] Conditions (Seea Attached)
date
] Einal Inspection ~ _ _
. date signature
[ certificate Of Occupancy
date
[:1 Performance Guarantee Released L _ o o
dale . signsture
D Defect Guarantee Submitted _ _ _ . _
submitted daie amount expiration date

m Plafect Guarantee Released



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANMING DEFARTHMENT PROCESSING FORM

Lilley, _??_ﬁi&{

Applicant
, Portland, ME

Applicant's Mailing Addr
Associated DesigniBric Uube

5
3% Porttand Pler

L3 Murnber

irakirs

Arplication Date
Partiang FPier

Er-éjéﬁt 'f'\'!'amefDescrtpticn

Address of Prcposexﬁ Slte
030-H-008

Censultant/Agent
871-8333 871-1480

Appﬁééﬁt or Ageni Daytime Teiegnone, Fax

Proposed Bevelopraent (check all that apply): {3 Wew Building E:] Building Addilicn

[ Change Of Uze

Ass%éér‘é References: CharbBir':é'k-Lot

[ Residentis!

71 ofiice [j Retail 7] manufacturing T warehouse/Distribution 7 Farking Lot 1 otrer {specily} replace pler

Proposed Buiidin'é 'é":':é'ﬁare Fest or# of Urits AEFeage of Site Zoning

Check Review Reguired:

(-] site Plan [l subdivision ] PAD Review {1 14-403 Strests Review
{rmaor/rminor) # of lots

I:] Flood Hazard f:] Shorelantd 5:1 HistoricPreservation I:] DEP Local Certffication
D Zoning Conditional [3 Zening Variance E:E Other
Use (ZBAPB)
Fees Paid: Site Plan  §300.00  Subdivision Enginesr Review o Dater 4217107
DRC Approval Status: Reviewer Jim Wendel
] Approved m Apgproved wiConditions [ Dercen
ses sttache
Approval Date 130198 Approval Expiration 143088 Edensionto E] Additional Shests
i . . Attached
3 condition Comgpliance ] Jim Weridel 1130/98 B
signature date
Performance Guaranise E Regqaired” D Mot Reguired
* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below
] rerformance Guarantes Accepted .
date amount expiration date
I:j Inspection Fee Paid
date amount
3 Buitding Permit o
date
D Performance Guaraniee Reduced B -
date remaining balance signature
|:| Temporary Ceriificate Of Dccupancy _ |:| Cenditions {See Attached)
date
1:] Finai inspection —
date signature
D Cartificate Of Occupancy _
date
I:] Performance Guarames ~eleased o - _
dates signature’
[} Defect Guarantes Submmad - | e
subrmitted date arnoLUng expiration date

"1 Defect Guarantee Refessad



Lifiey, Damei_

CITY OF PORTLAND, BAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLAKNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

ARDENDURM

Anplicarit
; Por‘tl_and, HME

Applicéﬂi's MaHing Address
Associaied DesigniEric Dube

39 Portiand Bier

15570118

1D Nurroer

LATIRY

Applicetion Date
Partiand Pier

Frgject Name/Descripiion

ConsultantfAgert
BP-8333 871-1480

Address of Fropcsed S ite
G30-H-008

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone. Fax

Assessors References: Chart-Block-Lot

DRC Condilions of Approval

Planning Conditions of Approval
- construction plan must be submitted and stamped by Maine Professional Engineer before inssuance of a

' building permit.

. That the comments from the letter dated January 6, 1996 be added to the construction plans,

- that a sign be installed on the pier stating that a vehicle having an axde load of more than 5,000 s is

i prehibited from the pier.

Inspactions Conditions of Approval

Fire Conditions of Approval



ASSOCIATED DESIGN __
PARTNERS INC. e o

e
=377 .

8333
1480

oriland, saine U-laO1

Jammary 6. 1908

RE: Lillev's Pier Reconstruction

97144

Ms. Kandice Talbot, Planner
Planning Department

City of Pordand

Portland, ME 04101

Diear Ms. Talbot.

In response 1 vour leter, dated December 30, 1997, guestions raised will be addressed in the
contract (detailed) plans and technical specifications. These documents will be developed afier a permit is
granted. However. most questions may be answered as folfows:

@

Optionally using non-weated planking is based on our experience with non-ireated decks on bridges
and cther structures. Won-treated hemlock and spruce have relatively long lives because, except for
the contact surface between planks and supporting siringers. the planks dry out and fungus rot cannot
prow. The contact surface between the siringers and the planks is treated with an asphaltic product o
discourage fungus growth.

As a tule, CCA ireatment varies between 1.0 and 1.5 pef, more it the piles and caps. and less in the
upper lavers.

Galvanired hardware will be hot-dipped, according 1o ASTM A133, shapes will be galv amzed
according to appropriate ASTM standards. zinc weights as appropriate.

Minimum vehicular axle loads will be 5,000 lbs. This pier is not design for heavy trucks (H-10 and
heavier.

The elevation of the pier (existing and new) related to the mean sea level is noted on the ste plan as
8.3'+/-. We developed this elevation from a NGVD 29 5/8"drll hole at the front entrance to the
Custem House located at the infersection of Commercial and Pearl streets,

The reconstructed pier will be at the same level as the existing pier: to my knowledge there has not
been a problem. historically, with uplift so no additional precautions are plarned.

There wil be positive {hold-down) connections between the stringers and the pile caps. and between
the pile caps and the piles. Deck fasteners will have high withdrawal capacities.

Pile Caps will likely be (treated) southern pine or eastern hemlock. sized and graded o safely support
design loads.



e A fender/bumper svstem will be provided. appropriately sized for the marine waffic that docks at the
pler. | will be braced and chocked. however. we have not finalized details of the fenderbumper
SYsten,

=  Appropriately sized galvarized steel clip angles and galvanized bolts will connect swingers at each pile
location.

+  The deck will likely be fasiened with gabvanized spikes. at least 504, at least one at each plank-stringer
intersection and two af the ends,

e 1 will certify the contract plans with a Maine P.E. stamp.

I trust that this information adequately addresses your questions. Pleass call if you have any further
concerns regarding Lilley's Pier

Sincerely,

. Q“‘———-—--_._‘_‘___
Eric Dube
Project Engineer

cc: Errde Selberg
Roger Gagnon



Prom: Michael Claus

T KCOTE
Date: 1/23/%% B:51zm
Subject: Liliey's Pier Reconstruction

i have reviewsd Asscclated Design Partner’s letter dated 1/4/98. Tt appears that
tney are waitlng to finalize construction plans until after a permit is issued. IZ
it is your pelicy to issue permits based on preiiminary plans, then this letter and
provious submitta! would be sufficient.

| recommend tnat they submit Final P.E. stamped construction plans before a permit is
igzued. I believe that is aise the policy for Maine DEF and US Army Corp of
fngineers proiects submitted for waterfront construction, but the Harbor
Commissioner's office would have additional information on those permil regquirements.
{f items mentioned in their letter are included on the plans, they would be
sufficient for the construction drawing part of peormitting process.

CC: SPH, MJn, REL, REIL
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f ASSOCIATED DESIGN |
B oy PARTNERS INC. *ox 207-871 1480

71 Federal Street + Portland, Maine 04101

December 4, 1997

Ms. Marge Schmuckal

Code Enforcement, City of Portland
389 Congress Street

Portland, Maine 04101

RE. Wharf reconstruction, 39 Portland Pier

Dear Ms. Schmuckal,

Associated Design Partners has attached seven (7) copies of engineering plans for the above
referenced project on behalf of Cianbro Corporation. Cianbro intends to reconstruct an existing
wharf at the office of Mr. Daniel G. Lilley, 39 Portland Pier, Portland, Maine. The property is
shown on the Portland tax map as Map 30, Block "H", Lot 8.

This reconstruction project to Lilley’s wharf is being undertaken for the primary purpose of
providing structural repairs or replacement of deteriorated deck and pilings. The existing wharf
location will be maintained. The attached plans provide a more detailed scope of work. Should
you have any questions regarding the project please contact us.

Eric Dube AL

: : | DEPT. OF B
Project Engineer | CITY OF PORTLAND, ME " |
Associated Design Partners . i ——

DEC 1 7 1597

cc. Ernie Selberg, Cianbro I



ASSOCTATED DESIGN | |
PARTNERS INC. O ox: 207671 1480

71 Federal Strect - Portland, Maine 64101

WRITTEN STATEMENTS TO ACCOMPANY PORTLAND SITE PLAN ORDINANCE

PROCIECT : Lilley’s Wharf Reconstruction , @ 39 Portland Pier
Map 30, Block “H” , Lot B :

APPLICANT: Associated Design Partners Inc. FOR Cianbro Corporation

The following statements are provided in response to article 14-325 (¢} :
1. The current use of these piers serves as a parking lot area for the Law offices of Mr. Daniel G.
Lilley. The proposed future use is unchanged. The primary purpose of this project is to provide for

necessary structural repairs or replacement of existing deteriorated structural pilings and decking.

2. Daniel G. Lilley owns the existing land from which the pier extends. The lot size is approximately
14,824 SF. The total square footage of the pier section to be repaired is approximately 3000 SF.

3. None

4. Demolition debris will inclide wood pilings, wood decking, and wood girder bearns.
The woodpiles will be transported to a KTI facility nearby to be chipped and incinerated.

5. Not required for this project.
6. The existing drainage is sheet flow into the harbor and will be unaltered as a resnlt of this project

7. Construction is currently scheduled to begin upon permit approvals, anticipated completion is
approximately 6 months afler permat approvals.

8. Shown on the attached site plan; Portland Harbor Commission permit has been submitted, and is
anticipated to be approved prior to December 12, 1997

9. Attached
10. A copy of the deed is attached.

11. Mone



(e Cogend ez
Portiand, Mains 4100-4058

Fol- (GO} 452-87E2

ALLONGETO REVOLYIIG CREDIT NOTE DATED GCTO

This is an womge modifying that sertaln Revobviog Credit Note (the “Note™} dated
October 25, 1093 in the original prnsipsl amoust of FIFTEER MILLION DOLLARS

{Siﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁ.ﬁi}} gived by Ciantro Corporation {852 g ncroere’™) b0 KeyBank §aﬁgmj
Asgncistion (forvedy koowa 85 Key Bank of Maiog) ("Back™), ared 25 amgended
1994 ¢o an a9 . of FIGETESN MILLION DL ARS N 00Y, and =S

armanded on fuly 14, 1295 and July 3 4, 1896,

Tn, exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and nefciency of which are
hereby acknowiedged, Borrower snd Bank berehy agree that fom zad aher the date delow the
Tote shall be amended g2 follows: ‘

/

1 The marity date for the Note shall be May 31, 1598,

2 The Bank hereuy d&sies Secticen 7.12 titlad “Capital Expenditures” of the Revolving Credit
Aprecment Jaied Ootober 25, 1963

3. The definition of 1 pverage’ in the Pricing Mot outlived in the Allonge dated July 14,
1006 shall be revised as follows pelow:

sl Balange » 534

angib%e et W

All othes provisions of 1he original Note and subsequont Allonges not amended hereby shall
rerain vochanged, sad are hereby vatified and contrmed by the undersigned. This mndification i8

+ rovison cnly snd dhall not be viewed a3 a novation, tut shall be deemed to stand as part of the
Note, to which this Allnnge shall be giinched.

T STTNESS WHEREQE, the parties have hew

= { AR s,ﬁ ﬁleif hmﬁﬁ aﬂﬁi Seﬂgﬁ m Ma}’ 303
1957,
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Planning & Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Ir,

Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

Precember 30, 1997

Eric Dube

Associated Design Partners Ine.

71 Federal Strect

Portland, ME 04101

RE: Wharf Reconstruction at 39 Portland Pier
Bear Mr. Dube:

After review of the plans submitted for the wharf reconstruction at 3¢ Portland Pier the following cominents
have been made. The applicant shall address these issues.

- Under materials list, it states that the wood planking and puardrail will be No. 2 or better, pressure
treated optional. If pressure treatment not used, what rot tesistant wood species would be required?

- What would be the amount of CCA for the pressure treated wood joists, stringers, and pilecaps?

- The materials list staies that the hardware and steel plates and shapes will be galvanized. Will they
also be hot dipped? '

- What truck loading will be atlowed on this part of the pier? H-20? H-107 What will be the
masximum axle weight atlowed?

- What is the elevation of pier related to the mean low water?

- Wiil there be uplifi on pier if flooding occurs?

- Are hold down connections required for deck, stringer and pile cap?
- What is pile cap maierial?

- Is there steel section located above the rubber shock absorber?

- 15 the rubber shock absorber continuous? What is the size of the bumper? How is it attached to the
pier?

389 Congress Street = Portland, Maine 84101 » (207 874-8721 - FAN 736-8138 » TTY 874-363s



Any bracing or chocks required between fender piles?
What is stringer to pile cap connection?
What is deck nailing size and spacing? What is size of drift pins?

The Pier Construction Plan must be stamped by a Maine Professional Engineer.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office at 874-8721.

Sincerely,

Kondiler JaQlst

/ Kandice Talbot

" Planner



BOARD OF RARBOR COMMISSIONERS
HWARBOR OF BORTL ANE

10 BE POSTED 1M A COMSPICUOUS PLACE AT THE COHSTRUCTION SITE

Associated Design Partners (for Ciankro Corporation}

YT o oS A SO OU Ty O S TRIM P20 SIS
'-Bénll}g*e::rtfanﬂ Pier, Portiand, ME 641531’

The undersigosd. Board of Hacber Commissioners for the Harbor of Portiand, baving carefuily contidersd your
appiication, dated the 25Tth gayof November (447, {or & permit authorizing
e structural repalr. and repiacement of dete

“Hnd deck superstructure 8t Bortiand BIer i

et

s haviag given public aotice of pendency of this applicatien as required by law, sad thevein designazed Thursday .,
ihe 171Lhdayof December 1997, S g'clock in the alterneon prevalliog dme, 28 the cime when they would meerl
So. Portlandgiy teuncil Chambers and exanine this losue. wnd bear alf parties interesied: and having meq at
(8¢ time and place mentioned and exanised the lscation of this gropesed.. ShEnetnzal repalirvs and ...
replacament of deteriorating. pilings.and. d86k. SUReraltiustille
and heard all pafties interested, HMEUR (0 Vou this permit auithorizing vuu iy procecd pader all applicable focal 2nd
federal reguiatiens kereinaltes stared 5ad (o walntain the ssme within the limite mentioned, pamely. .

1n addlilon, the vengtruction project described above @ust be supreunded by  contalnment boom wnless ihe
fisard of Harbor Commizsioners for the Harbor of Poriand bee waived this requiremeny in writing either 25 part of the
above—Eisted vondltions o in o separpe stutement.

This permit is a iimioed suthor (2stion containing = stated sec of conditions Which muset be complied with. [f 2
contractor performs the work for you, DOUR VoU and (e CORLPACTOF 248 recponsibie for 2esuring the work is done in
conlermance with the conditions aad [imitations of thix authorizatlos. Please be stire chat the porsen whe w1l do the
work has read and undersiznds these conditions.

Perforsiing any work not specifically authorized by this parmit, or [aillog w comply with its conditions, may
subject vou tp tbe enforcement provizions of our regulations. 1 any chenge i6 the plans o construltion metheds is Found
neceseary, pleass contact us immediately 1o discuss modificaticns of yous autherization. Any change @uss be soproved
gefose it 18 underiaken.

Noching it this permit 2hal! be consirued o jusiily or auehoriee any invesion to the private rights of others.
Moregver, cothlng ie fhis permic shall Bmlt or mod!ly ehe suthoriy of the Brard of Harhor Commissloners Tor the Harber
of Portiand within their applicable statuse. Attested copiss wiil be submitted to the 1.5, Avmy Cocps of Engineers. the
Depactment of Envirogmental Protection, the City of Portiand and the Cily of Seanth Pertland.

e work suthorieed by Uhis permit 18 (o he comploted o or before the 11 thday of December {99R,

1o Witness Whereof (he members of the Board of Harbyr Commissioners fer the Harber of Porriand have horeonis

viod their corpeeate-aeal on this 11h davel Decamber 1997,

Samsrcrwacascrddfidd P Fdpradriana dAT g aachddIMIRIREN I IREE

Board of Harbor Comaiszioners fer the Harbor of Poriland

SNTFETIEAZO LR ]



